Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (eyn, 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Michele Destefano Beardslee	Name: UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
│	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1320 S. Dixle Hwy., Suite 1250
Other	City: Coral Gables
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	State:Florida Couptro: United States Zip:22245
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 33146 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)03/21/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,995,151
C. Idoptification of Description of Trades Idox	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name:John Cyril Malloy, III	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City Miami	8. Payment Information:
State Florida Zip:33129	
Phone Number:305-858-8000	Deposit Account Number 13-1227
Fax Number: 305-858-0008	Authorized User Name John Cyril Malloy, III
Email Address: Trademarks@malleylaw.fom	torn Cyrr Maricy, II
9. Signature: Signature	04/17/2012
John Cyril Malloy, III	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, entered into on Mach 3/, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between Michele Destefano Beardslee, with a principal place of business at 5530 Riviera Dr., Coral Gables, Florida 33146 ("Assignor"), and UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI, a Not-for-Profit Florida Corporation, with a principal place of business at, 1320 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 1250, Locator Code 2918, Coral Gables, FL 33146, its successors and assigns ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use, has used, and/or is using the trademarks, service marks, and any registrations or applications for registration therefore, referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, and wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration so specified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, and wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration specified in Schedule A, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefore in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor is duly authorized to and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Michele Destefano Beardslee

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: <u>3/2//30/2</u>

Michele Destefano Beardslee

On this Asiay of March, 2012, before me appeared Michele Destefano Beardslee, to me known and known to me to be Me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

[Seal]

My commission expires:

ANITA L. FOWLER

MY COMMISSION #DD968966

EXPIRES: MAR 09, 2014

Bonded through 1st State Insurance

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0450

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK: LAW WITHOUT WALLS

United States Registration Number 3,995,151 Registered Date: July 12, 2011 Serial Number: 85103496 Filed Date: August 9, 2010

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 04/17/2012